

Directorate General Defence Purchase

Ministry of Defence New Airport Road, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215 Web: www.dgdp.gov.bd E-mail: info@dqdp.gov.bd

2nd Time Tender Notice

Sealed tenders (single envelop system) in local currency are invited from bonafide manufacturers/suppliers (only enlisted firms in DGDP) for supply of the following regulatore for Rangladoch Armed Forces

	Stores/items for bar	igiauesii Aillie	d Forces.			
SV	Description of	Date of selling		Date of	Currency	Tender No.
No	stores/equipments	From	То	opening		
1.	Camicals & Reagents (Total	23-1-2009	12-2-2009	15-2-2009	Local	214/305/Med/ DGDP/P-3(B)

Tender schedule with detailed specifications/conditions will be available on payment as per IT selling rate (non-refundable) on any working day between 0800 hours to 1300 hours at DGDP office. The tender can be dropped latest by 1000 hours and will be opened at 1005 hours on abovementioned date in presence of available tenderers (if any) at the Tender Room of this Directorate General.

ISPR/Misc/09/2726 GD-242

For Director General



ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন, ঢাকা

নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর, অঞ্চল-৯

আপনার পরিবেশ সুন্দর ও পরিচ্ছন রাখুন

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

- মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ 71 সংস্থার নাম দরপত্র আহ্বানকরী সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি তহবিল ও খাত
- দরপত্র আহ্বান নং ও তারিখ দরদাতার যোগাতা দরপত্র ভফসিল বিত্রিব স্থান
- দরপত্র জমা দেয়ার স্থান দরপত্র খোলার স্থান 701 দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও ঃ সময়
- দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়
- স্থানীয় সরকার, পদ্মী উনুয়ন ও সমবায় মন্ত্রণালয়। ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন। নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী, অঞ্চল-৯ (তলশান), ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন, ঢাকা। উম্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি (ওটিএম)। তহবিলঃ ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশনের নিজস্ব তহবিল।
- পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট আইন, ২০০৬ ও তদধীন প্রণীত বিধিমালা অনুসারে সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজের জন্য প্রণীত দরপত্র দলিলের বর্ণনা ও শর্তানুযায়ী। ঃ ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশনের সকল প্রকৌশল বিভাগ, হিসাব বিভাগ (কেন্দ্রীয়) ও নিম্বাক্ষরকারীর দত্তর। ঃ নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর, অঞ্চল-১ (তলশান), ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন। ঃ নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর, অক্তল-৯ (তলশান), ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন।

অঃ-৯/প্রঃবিঃ/দরপত্র/০৮-০৯/১০, তাং-০৭/০১/০৯ইং।

তারিখ-০৪/০২/২০০৯ইং অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত। দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ ও ঃ তারিখ-০৫/০২/২০০৯ইং সময় ১২.০০ ঘটিকা। ঃ তারিখ- ০৫/০২/২০০৯ইং সময় ১.০০ ঘটিকা।

১৪। ক্রমিক নং	কাজের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ কাজের নাম	দরপত্র নিরাপত্তা জামানত (টাকা)	দরপত্র তফসিলের মূল্য	কার্য সমাধির সময়সীনা
31	বিলক্ষেত কুড়াতলী হোঃ নং ক-৪২/১ থেকে কুড়াতলী উত্তরপাড়া আলন্র জামে মসজিদ পর্যন্ত রাপ্তার উনুয়ন কাজ।	600,000/-	6 3000/-	४० मिन
21	কুড়াতলী বাজার রোড হোঃ নং-ক-৭৬/৪ কুড়াতলী থেকে হোঃ নং ১১৯/৪ কুড়িল হয়ে হোঃ নং ক- ১০০/১ কুড়াতলী রাজউক ৩০০'-০" সড়ক পর্যন্ত পাইপ নর্দমা নির্মাণ/পুনর্বাসন সহ রাজার উনুয়ন কাজ।	6 62,800/-	b >000/-	৯০ দিন
91	জোয়ার সাহারা কুজিল যমজ রোড হোঃ নং ক- ৯৬/১-ই প্রগতি সরণি হইতে ক-১৮৯ এবং হোঃ নং ১৮৭ হইতে ১৮৯/৩ হইয়া উত্তর প্রান্ত পর্যন্ত রাভার উনুয়ন	७ ७२,8७०/-	+ >,000/-	৯০ দিন
81	নিকেতন ৮নং রোডের পশ্চিম পার্শ্বের গেইট জি-৫২ হইতে ৩৪৮ মিঃ পর্যন্ত রান্তার উনুয়ন কাজ।	P 97'5AG\-	p 2000/-	৬০ দিন
Q I	নিকেতন ৮নং রোডের পূর্ব পার্শ্বের গেইট সি-৩৫ হইতে ৩৪৮ মিঃ পর্যন্ত বান্তার উনুয়ন কাজ (আংশিক)	P @2'540/-	b \$000/-	৬০দিন
61	নিকেতন সড়ক নং-১১, ১৩, ১৪ এর উনুয়ন।	₺ 80,000/-	6 3000/-	৫০ দিন
91	উত্তর বাভচা হোঃ নং চ-৯৮ প্রগতি সরণি থেকে ছ- ৪৭ পর্যন্ত কুল রোডে পাইপ নর্দমা নির্মাণ/পুনর্বাসন সহ বাজাব উনয়ন কাজ।	6 99,000/-	9 2000/-	৯০ দিন

শর্তবলীঃ

- দরপত্রের নিরাপত্তা জামানত যে কোন সিভিউল ব্যাংক হতে মেয়র, ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশনের অনুক্লে পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট আকারে জমা দিতে হবে।
- টেভার সংক্রান্ত যাবতীয় তথ্য অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে নিম্নাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তর থেকে সংগ্রহ করা যাবে। দরপত্র খোলার সময় দরদাতা/প্রতিনিধিগণ উপস্থিত থাকতে পারবেন।
- নির্বাচিত প্রতিষ্ঠানকে চুক্তিবদ্ধ হওয়ার পূবেই যে কোন তফসিলি ব্যাংক থেকে অপ্রত্যাহারযোগ্য (চুক্তিবদ্ধ কাজ সমাও না হওয়া পর্যন্ত) ব্যাংক গ্যারান্টি হিসাবে উদ্ধৃত দরের শতকরা ১০ (দশ) ভাগ হারে Performance Guarantee নিম্নস্থাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তরে জমা দিতে হবে।
- কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা সকল দরপত্র বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করবেন।

ভিসিসি/পিআরডি/২৯২/০৮-'০৯ F= 5-126

निर्वाही अक्वोगनी প্রকৌশল বিভাগ, অঞ্চল-৯ ঢাকা সিটি করপোরেশন



বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উনুয়ন বোর্ড

নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর পরিচালন বিভাগ

৬০ মেঃ শিকলবাহা বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্ৰ, বিউবো পোঃ বন্ধ নং ৬১৯, চট্টগ্রাম

স্মারক নং-শিবিকে-৩৩/পরিচালন/২০০৯/২৬৩

তারিখঃ ০১/০১/২০০৯ইং

হাজার) কেজি ট্রাই সোডিয়াম ফসফেট (Na₃ Po₄ 12H₂O) সরবরাহ কাজ।

(খ) ব্যবস্থাপক, প্রালী ব্যাংক লিঃ, শান্তির হাট শাখা, চট্টগ্রাম। (নিম্নত্বাক্ষরকারীর

২০০৮ইং অনুযায়ী যোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন ঠিকাদার/প্রকৃষ্ণ কেমিক্যাল

অথবা বৈধ প্রতিনিধি ঐ সময় উপস্থিত থাকিতে পারিবেন।

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

- ঃ বিদ্যুৎ জ্বালানী ও খনিজ সম্পদ মন্ত্রণালয়, বিদ্যুৎ বিভাগ। মন্ত্রণালয় ঃ বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উনুয়ন বোর্ড। এজেনি/প্রতিষ্ঠান ঃ নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী এর দপ্তর, পরিচালন বিভাগ, ৬০ মেঃওঃ শিকলবাহা বিদ্যুৎ ৩। সংগ্রাহক সভার নাম
 - কেন্দ্র, বিউবো, চট্টগ্রাম। ইনভাইটেশন ফর কোজের ঃ ৬০ মেঃওঃ শিকলবাহা বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্রের কেমিক্যাল প্র্যান্টের জন্য ১০০০ (এক হাজার) কেজি ট্রাই সোডিয়াম ফসফেট (Na3 Po4 12H2O) সরবরাহ কাজ।
 - ঃ শিবিকে-৩৩/পরিচালন/২০০৯/২৬৩। ইনভাইটেশন রেফারেন্স নং 03/03/20033:1 তারিখ ঃ খোলা দরপত্র। সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি
- ঃ রাজস্ব বাজেট এবং বিউবো'র নিজস্ব তহবিল। বাজেট ও তহবিল এর প্রকৃতি : GR-1 দরপত্র প্যাকেজ নং ঃ ৬০ মেঃওঃ শিকলবাহা বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্রের কেমিক্যাল প্র্যান্টের জনা ১০০০ (এক
- দরপত্র প্যাকেজের নাম
- দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের সর্বশেষ ঃ ২৭-০১-২০০৯ইং।
- দরপত্র গ্রহণের শেষ তারিখ ও ঃ ২৮-০১-২০০৯ইং, দুপুর ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।
- ১৩। দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময় ঃ ২৮-০১-২০০৯ইং, দুপুর ১২.৩০ ঘটিকায় দরপত্র খোলা হইবে। সংশ্লিষ্ট দরদাতা
- ১৪। দত্তরসমূহের নাম ও ঠিকানা ঃ (ক) ব্যবস্থাপক, শিকলবাহা বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্র, বিউবো, শিকলবাহা, চট্টগ্রাম। (ক) দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের স্থান
- (খ) দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলার স্থান : ঃ বিউবো/অন্যান্য সরকারি প্রতিষ্ঠানের হালনাগাদ তালিকাভুক্ত ঠিকদার/পিপিআর-১৫। ঠিকাদারের যোগ্যতা ১৬। প্রি টেভার মিটিং १ श्रांका नरह।
- কাজের বিবরণ 196 ক্রন্থ পরিচিতি দরপত্র দলিলের মূলা দরপত্র জামানত কার্যসম্পাদনের কাজের স্থান সময়সীমা (অফেরতযোগ্য) ৬০ মেঃওঃ শিকলবাহা বিদ্যুৎ ২০ (বিশ) দিন টাঃ ৩০০/- (তিনশত্) ७० त्यावा जा: 3,900/-কেন্দ্রের কেমিকাাল প্রাান্টের জন্য হাজার ১০০০ (এক হাজার) কেজি ট্রাই সাতশত পদ্মাশ) কেন্দ্ৰ. বিউবো. সোভিয়াম ফসফেট (Na₃ Po₄ মাত্র क्रिशाम । 12H2O) সরবরাহ কাজ

পূর্বানুমতিক্রমে)।

নিম্বাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তর।

সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান।

(গ) নিম্নসাক্ষরকারীর দত্তর।

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর নাম দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর পদবী দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর ঠিকানা

विमार/कन-७०० (७)/७-३-०%

fef5-393

- দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর ফোন
- মোঃ মতিউর রহমান निर्वाशै अरकोगनी।
 - শিকলবাহা বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্র, বিউবে।, পোস্ট বন্ধ নং-৬১৯, চ্টাগ্রাম। १८४००१-८००-४४ शामि १४८००-८००७४४१
 - মোঃ মতিউর রহমান নিৰ্বাহী প্ৰকৌশলী

আইডি নং-১-০৭৭৮ পরিচালন বিভাগ ৬০ মেঃ বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্ৰ বিউবো, শিকলবাহা, চট্টগ্রাম

BCIC International Re-Tender Notice

Chhatak Cement Co. Ltd., Name of organization Chhatak, Sunamganj CCCL/PUR/F/RT/7/07-08/08-09 Invitation for tender : dt. 10-01-2009. Ref. & date

Brief description of goods single stage, water, cooled, rotary, sliding vane air compressor. Company's own fund. Source of fund Within the validity of LC. Time for completion of delivery Attested photocopy of a) Trade

Eligibility of tenderers

licence, b) TIN certificate, c) Agency certificate (if agent), d) Vat registration certificate, e) Photocopy of indentor registration certificate issued by CCI&E, f) Photocopy of Bangladesh Bank permission certificate. Tk. 750.00 (seven hundred fifty) Price for each set. documents Tk. 2,00,000.00 or its equivalent

USD.

tender Amount (earnest security money) Name & address of the office(s) selling tender documents

of

GD-237

अपाना

(a) Controller of Accounts, BCIC Head Office, 30-31, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka, (b) BCIC Branch Office, 6, Agrabad C/A, Chittagong, (c) Accounts Deptt., Chhatak Cement Co. Ltd., Chhatak, Sunamganj. Office of the Addl. Chief Manager Name & address of the (Comm.), Chhatak Cement Co. office of receiving & Ltd., Chhatak, Sunamganj. opening of the tender : 10-02-09 at office hours. Last date & time for tender

documents : 11-2-2009 up to 3-00pm. Last date & time for submission of tender documents 11-02-09 at 3-15pm. Date & time of opening of tender

The CCCL management reserves Special instructions the right to accept or reject any or all the offer without assigning any reason

Md Kamal Uddin Asstt. Manager (Pur) For Managing Director

Ministry of Local Government,

Development and

GD-210

Ministry/Division

Invitation for Tenders

			Rural Development and		
			Cooperative/Local Govern-		
-		•	ment Division.		
2		Agency	Dhaka Water Supply and		
_		Descript antity	Sewerage Authority (DWASA). Project Director, Emergency		
3		Procuring entity	Rehabilitation & Expansion of		
		name	Water Supply System Project		
			(EREWSSP).		
4		Invitation for	Procurement of 200mm &		
		רוחה והעהבאו	150mm dia C-Class PVC pipes		
			for water line within MODS		
			Zone-4, 5 & 6 areas.		
5		Invitation No.	TA/437/EREWSSP Date:		
			12/01/2009.		
6	ò.	Procurement	National open tendering		
L		method	method (NOTM).		
7	1.	Budget and	GOB.		
-		source of funds			
	3.	Project code	04/00/0000 during office hours		
1	3.	Tender document	04/02/2009 during office hours.		
-	10	last selling date	05/02/2009 at 12-00 noon.		
	10.	Tender closing date and time	05/02/2009 at 12-00 110011.		
1	11.	Tender opening	05/02/2009 at 2-00pm.		
	11.	date and time	05/02/2000 dt 2 00piii.		
1	12.	Price of tender	Tk. 3,000/- (three thousand)		
	-	document	only.		
1	13.	Amount of tender	Tk. 5,00,000 (five lac) only.		
		security			
T	14.	Name & address	1. Janata Bank, Kawran Bazar		
1		of the offices	Corporate Branch/Fakirapool		
1		selling tender	Branch/Posta Branch/		
1		document	Mohammadpur Corporate		
1			Branch/Mirpur Section-		
			1/Mohakhali Corporate		
			Branch, Dhaka.		
ı			2. Agrani Bank, WASA Branch, Dhaka.		
1			3. Uttara Bank, Kawran Bazar		
1			Branch, Dhaka.		
1	15.	Address of the	Office of the Superintending		
		office receiving &	Engineer & Project Director,		
		opening tenders	EREWSS Project, Dhaka		
			WASA, WASA Bhaban (5th		
			floor), 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam		
			Avenue, Kawran Bazar,		
1	16.	Eligibility of	(i) The tenderer shall have a		
10.		tenderer	minimum 5 (five) years of		
		tondoro	overall experience in the		
			supply of goods and		
			(ii) The tenderer shall have a		
			minimum 2 (two) years of		
			specific experience in the		
	1-	Delet de la	supply of similar goods.		
17.		 Brief description of goods or works 			
		or goods of works	for water line within MODS		
			Zone-4, 5 & 6 areas.		
	18	. Special instruction			
			the right to accept or reject all		
			tenders.		
			Superintending Engineer		
CE	1000		and		

and

Project Director WASA-PI-51/09 **EREWSS Project** GD-240 Dhaka WASA, Dhaka



Institutional Strengthening of BEPZA, BOI, PC & BSCIC (ISBBPB)

Implementing Agency: Bangladesh Export Processing Zones Authority BEPZA Complex House No-19/D, Road No-6, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

No. ISBBPB/2009(01)

Date: 06-01-2009

Invitation for Tender As per the terms & conditions of open tendering method of the Public Procurement Regulation-2008, tenders are hereby invited in sealed cover from authorised distributor/business partner/dealers/re-sellers in Bangladesh of worldwide reputed Brand Computer/Laser Printer/Scanner/UPS manufacturers: BEPZA Board of Governors. Ministry/Division

Bangladesh Export Processing Zones Authority. Agency Bangladesh Export Processing Zones Authority. Procuring entity name Procuring entity district Desktop Computer with UPS, specialized software (licensed) and Invitation most recent Windows OS including installation, compatible Laser Printer with installation and Scanner. Date: 06-01-2009 ISBBPB/2009(01) Invitation Ref No. KEY INFORMATION Open tendering method. Procurement method **FUNDING INFORMATION** GOB/IDA, IDA Credit No. 3917-BD. Budget and source of funds PARTICULAR INFORMATION G-1.2(BEPZA). Tender package No. 04/02/2009 during office hour. Tender last selling date 05/02/2009, 12:00 noon. Tender closing date and time 05/02/2009, 12:30pm. Tender opening date and time Address Name & address of the office(s) Chief Accounts & Finance Officer, BEPZA & Sub Project Director Selling tender document (principal (ISBBPB), BEPZA, BEPZA Complex, 19/D, Road No. 6, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205. Selling tender document (others) -Do-- Receiving tender document -Do- Opening tender document Place/date/time of pre-tender

meeting INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer Authorised distributor/business partner/dealers/re-sellers in Authorization of manufacturers Bangladesh of worldwide reputed Brand Computer/Laser Printer/Scanner/UPS manufacturers. The supplier must have successful completion experience on Similar works experience supply of Computer/Laser Printer/Scanner/UPS in a single work order amounting not less than Tk 85.00 lac within the last 5 (five)

years in govt/semi govt/autonomous bodies/private or multinational organization. 100% of quoted amount. Liquid assets/credit facilities Blacklisted/debarred bidder from any govt/semi govt/autonomous Blacklisted/debarred bidders organization will be considered as ineligible to participate in the tender. a. Trade license Other documents

b. Income tax certificate (TIN) c. VAT registration certificate d. Undertaking relating to blacklisting/debarment in any govt/semigovt/autonomous body. Desktop Computer with UPS, specialized software (licensed) and Brief description of goods most recent Windows OS including installation, compatible Laser Printer with installation and Scanner along with accessories as required.

Supply, installation, configuration & training for BEPZA Executive Brief description of related services Office and different locations of 8 EPZs of the country. Tk 1000/-Price of tender document Completion time in Amount of tender Location Identification of lot security (Tk) weeks/months 6 weeks from the date of BEPZA Tk 2.6 lac Desktop Computer, Laser contract signing Complex Printer, Scanner & UPS Completion time 6 weeks.

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS S Mahmud Yunus. Name of official inviting tender Chief Accounts & Finance Officer, BEPZA & Sub Project Director Designation of official inviting BEPZA Complex, 19/D, Road No 6, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205. Address of official inviting tender The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders S Mahmud Yunus

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Chief Accounts & Finance Officer, BEPZA &

Sub Project Director (ISBBPB)

Project Implementation Unit (PIU) National Agricultural Technology Project (NATP) Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE) Room No. 618, 1st Building, 5th Floor Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215

Invitation for Tenders

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Agriculture. Ministry/Division Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE). Agency Director, PIU-NATP-DAE. Procuring entity name Not applicable. Procuring entity code Dhaka. Procuring entity district *Procurement of miscellaneous equipments, bags and office Invitation for consumers". NATP-48/Misc. Equp. & Others/08-09/16 Invitation Ref No. 11 January 2009 Date KEY INFORMATION Open tender method (OTM)/National competitive bid (NCB). Procurement method **FUNDING INFORMATION** 10 Budget and source of funds

For Lot-1= Tk. 9.74 lakh, for Lot-2= Tk. 2.14 lakh, for Lot-3= Tk. 4.80 lakh and for Lot-4= Tk. 2.5 and Total= Tk. 19.18 lakh, IDA/IFAD/GOB. IDA and IFAD. Development partners (if applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION Project/programme code (if applicable) 5-4331-5130 National Agricultural Technology Project (NATP). Project/programme name (if applicable) Tender package No. PG/DAE/11/08-09 *Procurement of miscellaneous equipments, bags and office Tender package name consumers". 11 January 2009 Tender publication date 10 February 2009 Tender last selling date Time 12.00 noon Tender submission & closing date and 11 February 2009 02.00pm Tender opening date and time 11 February 2009 Name & address of the office(s) Address. PIU-NATP-DAE, Room No. 621, 5th Floor, 1st Building, Selling tender document (principal) Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215. Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka Division Office, - Selling tender document (others) Segunbagicha, Dhaka. PIU-NATP-DAE, Room No. 620, 1st Building, 5th Floor, - Receiving tender document Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215. PIU-NATP-DAE, Room No. 620, 1st Building, 5th Floor, - Opening tender document Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215. Place/date/time of Pre-tender meeting (optional) Not applicable.

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Manufacturers/sole agents/sole distributors/reputed firms/ Eligibility of tenderer tenderers shall have: (i) Current year's trade license, (ii) VAT registration certificate, (iii) Income tax clearance certificate, (iv) Authorization letter from the manufacturer, (v) Bank solvency certificate from any scheduled bank, and (vi) Tender security as Pay-Order/Bank Guaranty from any recognized scheduled bank, (vii) Credit facilities and others as stated in *Procurement of miscellaneous equipments, bags and office Brief description of goods or works consumers".

One year after sale services for equipments only. Brief description of related services Tk. 700.00 (seven hundred only) Price of tender document(Tk) Tender

Completion time in Location Identification of lot weeks/ months security No. amount (Tk.) 20,000.00 8 weeks PIU-NATP-DAE, Dhaka PG/DAE/11/08-09 8 weeks 5,000.00 PG/DAE/11/08-09 PIU-NATP-DAE, Dhaka 8 weeks 10,000.00 PIU-NATP-DAE, Dhaka PG/DAE/11/08-09

5,000.00 8 weeks PIU-NATP-DAE, Dhaka PG/DAE/11/08-09 PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Dr. Md. Nurul Islam. Name of official inviting tender Designation of official inviting Director.

PIU-NATP-DAE, Room No. 618, 5th Floor, 1st Building, Khamarbari, Address of official inviting tender Farmgate, Dhaka-1215. E-mail Fax No. Tel. No. nurulislambd@gmail.com 880 2 8155613, 880 2 880 2 8158345 Contact details of official inviting 8143541, 880 2 8144345

tender The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders. Dr. Md. Nurul Islam GD-212 Director